Si8650/51/52/55 数据表
低功耗五信道数字隔离器
Silicon Labs 的超低功耗数字隔离器系列属于 CMOS 设备，与传统的隔离技术相比，在
数据速率、传送延时、功率、尺寸、可靠性和外部 BOM 等方面具有显著优势。这些产品
的运行参数能在宽广的温度范围和整个设备使用寿命期间保持稳定，实现轻松设计和高度
一致的性能。所有设备版本都具有施密特触发器输入，噪声抗扰度高，且仅需 VDD 旁路
电容器。
支持高达 150 Mbps 的数据速率，且所有设备都可实现低于 10 ns 的传送延时。启用输

trademarks of Silicon Labs. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other
products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Ordering Guide
	2. Functional Description
	2.1 Theory of Operation
	2.2 Eye Diagram
	3. Device Operation
	3.1 Device Startup
	3.2 Undervoltage Lockout
	3.3 Layout Recommendations
	3.3.1 Supply Bypass
	3.3.2 Output Pin Termination
	3.4 Fail-Safe Operating Mode
	3.5 Typical Performance Characteristics
	4. Electrical Specifications
	5. Pin Descriptions
	5.1 Si8650/51/52 Pin Descriptions
	5.2 Si8655 Pin Descriptions